## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		05/01/2007		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Jenmar Concepts, Inc			05/01/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	ame: IMW Industries, Ltd.			
Street Address:	45831 Hocking Avenue			
City:	Chilliwack, BC			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	V2P 1B5			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 59576		57667		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
	Fax Number: (312)759-5646			
	(312)759-56	646		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent via US Ma	l when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	<i>e sent via US Ma</i> 312.357-13	<i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 13		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	be sent via US Ma 312.357-13 wlee@btlaw	<i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 13 .com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	be sent via US Mai 312.357-13 wlee@btlaw William M. I	<i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 13 .com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent via US Mai 312.357-13 wlee@btlaw William M. I	<i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 13 v.com .ee, Jr.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<i>e sent via US Ma</i> 312.357-13 wlee@btlaw William M. L One North V Suite 4400	<i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 13 v.com .ee, Jr.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>be sent via US Ma</i> 312.357-13 wlee@btlaw William M. L One North V Suite 4400 Chicago, IL	<i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 13 c.com .ee, Jr. Vacker Drive		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	<i>be sent via US Ma</i> 312.357-13 wlee@btlaw William M. L One North V Suite 4400 Chicago, IL	<i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 13 2.com .ee, Jr. Vacker Drive _INOIS 60606		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	e sent via US Ma 312.357-13 wlee@btlaw William M. L One North V Suite 4400 Chicago, IL NUMBER:	<i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 13 2.com .ee, Jr. Vacker Drive _INOIS 60606 43819-105645		

Docket No. 43819-104557

## ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is effective as of the date set forth below.

WHEREAS, Jenmar Concepts, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 21108 85A Avenue, Langley, BC V1M 2L6, is the owner of records of the following patents for an invention entitled "Oilless Compressor With A Pressurizable Crankcase And Motor Containment Vessel":

United States Patent No. 5,957,667, Issued on September 28, 1999 Canadian Patent No. 2,238,237, Issued on December 14, 2004

WHEREAS, IMW Industries Ltd., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 45831 Hocking Avenue, Chilliwack, BC V2P 1B5, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sclls, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned patents as of the effective date of this Assignment, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

JENMAR CONCEPTS, INC.

Date: \_\_\_\_i May 2007

Mafk A. Epp President

**RECORDED: 05/14/2007**